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THE PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) REGULATIONS 1976

Petroleum Production Licences

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that in pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by section 2(1) of
the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and by that section as applied by section 1(3) of the Continental Shelf Act 1964 and in
accordance with the provisions of those Acts and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1976, he has granted to the under-
mentioned persons production licences in respect of the block(s) shown against the names of those persons.

Block(s) comprised in
licensed areaLicence Number

P.281

P.282

Licensee
The British National Oil Corporation
British Gas Corporation
Amerada Exploration Limited ...
Texas Eastern (U.K.) Limited ...

The British National Oil Corporation ...
Phillips Petroleum Exploration U.K. Limited
Fina Exploration Limited
Agip (U.K.) Limited
Century Power and Light Limited
Halkyn District United Mines Limited
Oil Exploration Limited

P.283 The British National Oil Corporation
Chevron Petroleum Company Limited
ICI Petroleum Limited
Murphy Petroleum Limited
Ocean Exploration Co. Limited ...
Hispanoil (U.K.) Limited

3/9b

20/9

14/13

Public Notices
BANK OF ENGLAND

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. ch. 32. 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2. ch. 24
for the Week ending on Wednesday, 6th September 1978.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department ...

ISSUE DEPARTMENT
£

Government Debt
8,505.721,695 Other Government Securities

19,278,305 Other Securities
Coin other than Gold Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion

£8,525,000,000

Dated 7th September 1978.

£
11,015,100

7,593,584.286
920,400,614

£8,525,000,000

£8,525,000,000

D. H. F. Somerset, Deputy Chief Cashier.

Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

National Loans Fund, National Debt
Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

Dated 7th September 1978.

BANKING DEPARTMENT
£

14,553,000

21,296,865
1,224,851,917

£1,260,701,782

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Coin

837,446,088
403,773,501

19,278,305
203,888

£1,260,701,782

D. H. F. Somerset, Deputy Chief Cashier.

BANK RETURN

CORRECTION
In the London Gazette No. 47626 dated Friday 25th August
1978, page 10286, there was a printing error in the sub-
heading stating the legislative requirements. The account
related not to the week ending on Wednesday, 16th August
1978, but to the week ending on Wednesday, 23rd August
1978.

WATER RESOURCES ACTS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR LICENCE TO

ABSTRACT WATER

Notice is hereby given that an application is being made
to the Thames Water Authority by Gascoyne Cecil Estates
for a licence to abstract the following quantities of water
from the River Lea at Hatfield Park at the following


