### THE PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) REGULATIONS 1976

#### Petroleum Production Licences

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that in pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by section 2(1) of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and by that section as applied by section 1(3) of the Continental Shelf Act 1964 and in accordance with the provisions of those Acts and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1976, he has granted to the undermentioned persons production licences in respect of the block(s) shown against the names of those persons.

	Licenc	e Num	ber		j	Block(s) comprised in licensed area						
P.281	•••	•••	•••	•••	The British National Oil Corpo British Gas Corporation Amerada Exploration Limited	ration	•••	•••	•••	•••	:::}	3/9Ъ
					Thomas Trackson /III IZ \ T inches	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	]	
P.282	•••	•••		•••	The British National Oil Corpo Phillips Petroleum Exploration		 imited	•••	•••	•••	)	
					Fina Exploration Limited	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	[	20/9
					Century Power and Light Limit Halkyn District United Mines I		•••	•••	•••	•••	[	
					Oil Exploration Limited	···	•••	•••	•••	•••	}	
P.283	•••	•••		•••	The British National Oil Corpo Chevron Petroleum Company I		•••	•••			)	
					ICI Petroleum Limited		•••	•••	•••	•••	J	14/13
					Murphy Petroleum Limited Ocean Exploration Co. Limited	···	•••	•••	•••	•••		
					Hispanoil (U.K.) Limited	•••			•••	•••	J	

# **Public Notices**

# BANK OF ENGLAND

An Account pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2. ch. 24 for the Week ending on Wednesday, 6th September 1978.

	Issue De	PARTMENT
Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	£ 8,505.721,695 19,278,305	Government Debt 11,015,100 Other Government Securities 7,593,584,286 Other Securities 920,400,614 Coin other than Gold Coin
	£8,525,000,000	Amount of Fiduciary Issue £8,525,000,000 £8,525,000,000 £8,525,000,000
Dated 7th September 1978.		D. H. F. Somerset, Deputy Chief Cashier.
		EPARTMENT
Capital  Rest  Public Deposits (including Exchequer, National Loans Fund, National Debt Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)  Other Deposits  Seven Day and other Bills	21,296,865 1,224,851,917	Government Securities 837,446,088 Other Securities 403,773,501 Notes 19,278,305 Coin 203,888
	£1,260,701,782	£1,260,701,782
Dated 7th September 1978.		D. H. F. Somerset, Deputy Chief Cashier.

#### BANK RETURN

#### CORRECTION

In the London Gazette No. 47626 dated Friday 25th August 1978, page 10286, there was a printing error in the subheading stating the legislative requirements. The account related not to the week ending on Wednesday, 16th August 1978, but to the week ending on Wednesday, 23rd August 1978.

## WATER RESOURCES ACTS

# NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR LICENCE TO ABSTRACT WATER

Notice is hereby given that an application is being made to the Thames Water Authority by Gascoyne Cecil Estates for a licence to abstract the following quantities of water from the River Lea at Hatfield Park at the following